

Post-it* Fax Note	7671	Date	10-12	# of pages	7
To	Nick	From	Rocky		
Co./Dept.		Co.			
Phone #		Phone #	608-271-0200		
Fax #	608-348-5813	Fax #			

SOLD TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
PO BOX 513
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818-0513

SHIP TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
FABCO or a parts drop
MADISON WI 53713

MAKE/MODEL CAT DGM
SERIAL NO. 4JN02899
HOURS / MILES 10183
ENG M / M

CUST. RD. NO. 0000
TERMS COD
SALES TAX 64
ENG S / N

SHIPPING DATE 062111
SHIP VIA WILL CALLO2

FLEET NO.

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	**** Special Instructions ****			
	2-YEAR 2400-HR. WARRANTY			
	PAID \$25,190.39 WITH CHECK			
	NUMBER 38732-6/20/11 MKV			
	*MACHINE/ENGINE PACKAGE			
	*CLEAN			500.00
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			
	Segment 201 Subtotal			500.00
	*MACHINE			
	*INSPECT			
	"VALUEPOINT" MACHINE INSPECTION: A TRAINED FABCO TECHNICIAN HAS PERFORMED A THOROUGH OPERATIONAL AND VISUAL INSPECTION ON YOUR MACHINE AT NO CHARGE. (\$96.00 VALUE) PRIOR TO BEGINNING SCHEDULED REPAIRS. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL APPROVED WORK, A FINAL INSPECTION WAS ALSO PERFORMED TO ENSURE CUSTOMER SATISFACTION.			
	Segment 202 Subtotal			0.00
	*POWER SHIFTER TRANSMISSION			
	*REMOVE & INSTALL/REPLACE			1038.28
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			
1328875	ELEMENT A	1.0	36.42	36.42
1H8128	SEAL-O-RING	2.0	4.40	8.80
2H3928	SEAL	1.0	4.55	4.55
3D2824	SEAL O RING	1.0	1.38	1.38
3J7354	SEAL O RING	1.0	0.81	0.81
4J0520	SEAL O RING	4.0	1.98	7.92
4J0522	SEAL O RING	3.0	2.15	6.45
5K1770	SEAL O RING	2.0	8.67	17.34
6F0711	RING	1.0	2.25	2.25
6L5358	SEAL O RING	1.0	9.39	9.39
7M8485	SEAL	1.0	1.63	1.63
7X2565	BOLT	2.0	6.50	13.00

INVOICE
TOTAL

Continued

CREDIT
TOTAL

SERVICE INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
INVOICE DATE
CUSTOMER NO.
BRANCH

INVOICE TOTAL \$

AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$

SOLD TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
PO BOX 513
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818-0513

SHIP TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
FABCO or a parts drop
MADISON WI 53713

MAKE/MODEL CAT D6M
SERIAL NO. 4JN02899
HOURS / MILES 10183
ENG M / M

CUST. AC. NO. 0000
TERMS COD
SALES TAX 64
ENG S / N

SHIPPING DATE 062111
SHIP VIA WILL CALL02

FLEET NO.

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BT4123	WASHER	1.0	1.00	1.00
	FREIGHT			9.98
	Segment 203 Subtotal			1155.20
	*TORQUE CONVERTER			
	*REMOVE & INSTALL/REPLACE			
	"VALVEPOINT" REPAIR OPTION REMOVE AND INSTALL TORQUE CONVERTER. A			
	TRAINED FABCO TECHNICIAN HAS REMOVED AND INSTALLED THE TORQUE			
	CONVERTER IN YOUR MACHINE. ALL NEW SEALS AND GASKETS WERE PROVIDED			
	FOR INSTALLATION.			
	*Guaranteed Price - PLS/Lbr			1357.34
	Segment 204 Subtotal			1357.34
	*DRIVE TRAIN OIL LINES			
	*ADDITIONAL PARTS			
112B130	HOSE	1.0	5.71	5.71
1226873	L/M HOSE-IN	51.6	0.58	29.93
1226874	L/M HOSE-IN	18.0	0.75	13.50
1242064	COUPLING	1.0	45.03	45.03
1242066	COUPLING	2.0	45.48	92.98
1242079	COUPLING	1.0	45.95	45.95
1242082	COUPLING	2.0	45.66	93.32
1P3707	SEAL	1.0	3.29	3.29
3K0360	SEAL	2.0	1.07	2.14
4J0520	SEAL-O-RING	4.0	1.98	7.92
4J0522	SEAL-O-RING	2.0	2.15	4.30
5D1026	CLAMP	4.0	1.78	7.12
5K1770	SEAL O RING	1.0	8.67	8.67
5P1292	CM-HOSE STK	43.0	1.03	44.29
5P1505	CM-HOSE STK	182.0	0.21	39.63
6H3977	RING	1.0	3.60	3.60
859129	FILTER	1.0	12.88	12.88
BT6703	CLAMP	5.0	11.77	70.62
988005	PLUG	2.0	8.24	16.48

INVOICE
TOTAL

Continued

CREDIT
TOTAL

SERVICE INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
INVOICE DATE
CUSTOMER NO.
BRANCH

INVOICE TOTAL \$

AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$

SOLD TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
PO BOX 513
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818-0513

SHIP TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
FABCO or a parts drop
MADISON WI 53713

MAKE/MODEL CAT D6M
SERIAL NO. 4JNC2899
HOURS / MILES 10183
ENG M / M

CUST. PO. NO. 0000
TERMS COD
SALES TAX 64
ENG S / N

SHIPPING DATE 062111
SHIP VIA WILL CALL02

FLEET NO.

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MISC	INSTALL MISC FITTINGS	6.0	10.00	60.00
	FREIGHT			5.98
	Segment 205 Subtotal			65.98
	*TRANSMISSION COOLER			
	*FLUSH			
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			489.00
HYDO-ADV	ADVANCED HYDRALIC OIL	4.0	16.32	65.28
	Segment 206 Subtotal			554.28
	*TRANS. COOLER LINES			
	*REMOVE & INSTALL/REPLACE			
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			489.00
1225872	L/M HOSE-IN	143.0	0.44	62.92
1242077	COUPLING	1.0	43.07	43.07
1242121	COUPLING	1.0	13.63	13.63
1242153	COUPLING	2.0	21.77	43.54
4J5267	SEAL O-RING	1.0	1.59	1.59
6V9746	SEAL O RING	7.0	1.02	7.14
8M4888	SEAL O RING	1.0	3.41	3.41
9M4218	SEAL O RING	1.0	9.03	9.03
MISC	INSTALL MISC FITTINGS	4.0	10.00	40.00
	Segment 207 Subtotal			713.33
	*TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP			
	*REMOVE & INSTALL/REPLACE			
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			782.40
	Segment 208 Subtotal			782.40
	*CRANKSHAFT REAR SEAL			
	*REMOVE & INSTALL/REPLACE			
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			391.20

INVOICE
TOTAL

Continued

CREDIT
TOTAL

SERVICE INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
INVOICE DATE
CUSTOMER NO.
BRANCH

INVOICE TOTAL \$

AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$

SOLD TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
PO BOX 513
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818-0513

SHIP TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
FABCO or a parts drop
MADISON WI 53713

MAKE/MODEL CAT D5M
SERIAL NO. 4JN02999
HOURS / MILES 10183
ENG M / N

CUST. PO. NO. 0000
TERMS COD
SALES TAX 64
ENG B / N

SHIPPING DATE 062111
SHIP VIA WILL GALLO2

FLEET NO.

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2223910	SEAL GRP	1.0	66.44	66.44
	Segment 209 Subtotal			457.64
	*UNIVERSAL JOINT			
	*REMOVE & INSTALL/REPLACE			
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			97.80
1086587	BEARING-SPID	2.0	89.77	179.54
5V5843	BOLT	8.0	0.78	6.24
9X2027	WASHER	8.0	0.26	2.08
	FREIGHT			8.29
	Segment 210 Subtotal			293.95
	*POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION			
	*CALIBRATE			
	*Guaranteed Price Lbr Only			391.20
	Segment 211 Subtotal			391.20
	*MACHINE/ENGINE PACKAGE			
	*FLUIDS			
TR50	30 CAT TRANSMISSION OIL	33.0	16.76	553.08
	Segment 212 Subtotal			553.08
	*POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION			
	*REBEARING & RESEAL			
"VALUEPOINT" REPAIR OPTION RESEAL AND REBEARING TRANSMISSION. A TRAINED FABCO TECHNICIAN HAS DISASSEMBLED YOUR TRANSMISSION, CLEANED AND INSPECTED ALL PARTS AND COMPARED THEM TO CATERPILLAR REUSABILITY GUIDELINES. YOUR TRANSMISSION WAS REASSEMBLED USING GENUINE CATERPILLAR PARTS AND WAS TESTED FOR PROPER OPERATION.				
	*Guaranteed Price Pts/Lbr			6486.63
	FREIGHT			

INVOICE
TOTAL

Continued

CREDIT
TOTAL

SERVICE INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
INVOICE DATE
CUSTOMER NO.
BRANCH

INVOICE TOTAL \$

AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$

RURAL EXCAVATING
PO BOX 513
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818-0513

SHIP TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
FABCO or a parts drop
MADISON WI 53713

MAKE/MODEL CAT D5M
SERIAL NO. 4JN02899
HOURS / MILES 10183
ENG W / N

QUST. NO. 0000
TERMS COD
SALES TAX 64
ENG S / N

SHIPPING DATE 062111
SHIP VIA WILL CALLO2

FLIFT NO.

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Segment 260 Subtotal			6488.63
	*POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSION			
	*ADDITIONAL PARTS			
1069212	SPRING	1.0	13.63	13.63
1932550	SENSOR GP	4.0	116.48	465.92
2260930	GEAR-TRANSFE	1.0	511.75	511.75
2442114	VALVE GP-MDL	5.0	181.51	907.55
2652109	GEAR SET-BEV	1.0	2602.27	2602.27
3T9960	DISC	4.0	34.94	139.76
5Y5352	DISC	13.0	45.52	591.76
	FREIGHT			8.29
	FREIGHT			334.90
	Segment 261 Subtotal			5575.83
	*TORQUE CONVERTER			
	*REBEARING & RESEAL			
	"VALUEPOINT" REPAIR OPTION RESEAL AND REBEARING TORQUE CONVERTER. A			
	TRAINED FABCO TECHNICIAN HAS DISASSEMBLED YOUR TORQUE CONVERTER			
	CLEANED AND INSPECTED ALL PARTS AND COMPARED THEM TO CATERPILLAR			
	REUSABILITY GUIDELINES. YOUR TORQUE CONVERTER WAS REASSEMBLED			
	USING GENUINE CATERPILLAR PARTS.			
	*Guaranteed Price Pts/Lbr			1793.32
	FREIGHT			
	Segment 262 Subtotal			1793.32
	*TORQUE CONVERTER			
	*ADDITIONAL PARTS			
1310167	BEARING-SLEE	4.0	23.95	95.80
1932550	SENSOR GP	1.0	116.48	116.48
281382	SPRING	1.0	6.32	6.32
3D2824	SEAL O RING	1.0	1.38	1.38
3J1907	SEAL	1.0	0.90	0.90
4J0522	SEAL-O-RING	3.0	2.15	6.45

INVOICE
TOTAL

Continued

CREDIT
TOTAL

SERVICE INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
INVOICE DATE
CUSTOMER NO.
BRANCH

INVOICE TOTAL \$

MOUNT ENCLOSED \$

RURAL EXCAVATING
PO BOX 513
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818-0513

SHIP TO:

RURAL EXCAVATING
FABCO or a parts drop
MADISON WI 53713

MAKE/MODEL CAT D6M
SERIAL NO. 4JN02899
HOURS / MILES 10193
ENG M / M

CURT. RO. NO. 0000
TERMS COD
SALES TAX 64
FIN. R / M

SHIPPING DATE 062111
SHIP VIA WILL CALLO2

FLEET NO.

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6V9746	SEAL O RING	1.0	1.02	1.02
8M4986	SEAL O RING	2.0	4.56	9.12
	Segment 263 Subtotal			737.47
	*TORQ CONV/TRANSM. SCAVENGE PU.			
	*RECONDITION/OVERHAUL			
1310157	BEARING SLEE	3.0	23.95	131.60
1B8705	KEY	1.0	0.64	0.64
1B8736	KEY	1.0	1.15	1.15
2D8009	SEAL O RING	3.0	5.01	15.03
3H1462	RING	1.0	2.02	2.02
4W9972	SENDER	1.0	25.07	25.07
5M1320	BEARING	6.0	21.93	131.58
6Y5010	WASHER	8.0	0.22	1.76
	FREIGHT			5.98
	Labor			938.88
	Segment 264 Subtotal			1313.71
	*ENGINE & HYD. FILTERS			
	*ORDER/SEND/MACHINE			
1R0735	ELEMENT AS	1.0	30.36	30.36
1B1807	LUBE FILTER	1.0	14.07	14.07
4T6915	FILTER	1.0	11.30	11.30
6V9633	GASKET	1.0	7.21	7.21
	Segment 270 Subtotal			62.94
	*P/S TRANS OIL FILTER BASE			
	*CLEAN			
	Labor			381.42
	Segment 271 Subtotal			381.42
	*STEERING SYSTEM			

INVOICE
TOTAL

Continued

CREDIT
TOTAL

SERVICE INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
INVOICE DATE
CUSTOMER NO.
BRANCH

INVOICE TOTAL \$

AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$

MOUNT ENCLOSED **\$**